TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, N.A.		12/20/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proxymed, Inc.	
Street Address:	1854 Shackleford Ct., Suite 200	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Key Communications Service, Inc.		
Street Address:	2533 Centennial Blvd., Suite B		
City:	Jeffersonville		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47130		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA		

Name:	Key Communication Service, Inc.
Street Address:	2533 Centennial Blvd., Suite B
City:	Jeffersonville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

Name:	Medunite, Inc.
Street Address:	1854 Shackleford Ct., Suite 200
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0682

900039056

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711257	STATLINK
Registration Number:	1936502	PRE-SCRIBE
Registration Number:	2240913	RXRECEIVE
Registration Number:	2092571	KEYLAB
Registration Number:	2115912	KEY ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2327660	TURNKEY
Registration Number:	2315342	К
Registration Number:	2511347	PRESCRIBE
Registration Number:	2244568	CLINSCAN
Registration Number:	2234172	PROXYCARE
Registration Number:	2327881	GREAT SEAL OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION I.T.
Registration Number:	2585987	MEDUNITE
Registration Number:	2483717	EMPOWERING PHYSICIANS WITH E-SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2491525	PROXYMED
Registration Number:	2497195	PROXYMED EMPOWERING PHYSICIANS WITH ESOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2735294	WHERE HEALTHCARE CONNECTS
Registration Number:	2680425	MEDUNITE
Registration Number:	2615354	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS
Registration Number:	2615355	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS
Registration Number:	2903699	FLEETWATCH
Registration Number:	2887707	PROXYCLAIM
Serial Number:	78221153	PROXYTRACKER
Registration Number:	2936878	PROXYCLAIM
Registration Number:	2907261	PROXYTRACKER
Registration Number:	2491524	PROXYMED
Registration Number:	2615356	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email:	pagodoa@fede	eralresearch.com	
Correspondent Name:	CBCInnovis db	a Federal Research	
Address Line 1:	1023 Fifteenth	Street, NW, Suite 401	
Address Line 2:	attn: Penelope	J.A. Agodoa	
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:		/pja/	
Date:		01/04/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=348332#page1.tif source=348332#page2.tif source=348332#page3.tif source=348332#page4.tif			

source=348332#page5.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/20/2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: PROXYMED, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1854 Shackleford Ct., Suite 200 City: Norcross State: GA Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30093	es o	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest 	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached hereto Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N	10	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loeb & Loeb LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: attn: Loukia Harris, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: _345 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10154	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 212-407-4149 Fax Number: 212-214-0439 Email Address: _lharris@loeb.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Signature Loukia Harris Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES:

KEY COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE, INC. 2533 Centennial Blvd., Suite B Jeffersonville, IN 47130

MEDUNITE, INC. 1854 Shackleford Ct., Suite 200 Norcross, GA 30093

KEY COMMUNICATION SERVICE, INC. 2533 Centennial Blvd., Suite B Jeffersonville, IN 47130

NY455017.1 20389110079 12/27/2005 lh

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a security interest agreement dated as of December 4, 2003, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2004 at Reel 2798, Frame 0670, Proxymed, Inc., Key Communications Service, Inc., MedUnite, Inc. and Key Communication Service, Inc. (collectively, "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to Wachovia Bank, N.A. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 2005.

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

Name: Linde M. Harris Title: Managing Directer

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	<u>MARK</u>
1711257	09/01/1992	STATLINK
1936502	11/21/1995	PRE-SCRIBE
2240913	04/20/1999	RXRECEIVE
2092571	09/02/1997	KEYLAB
2115912	11/25/1997	KEY ELECTRONICS
2327660	03/14/2000	TURNKEY
2315342	02/08/2000	K
2511347	11/27/2001	PRESCRIBE
2244568	05/11/1999	CLINSCAN
2234172	03/23/1999	PROXYCARE
2327881	03/14/2000	GREAT SEAL OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION I.T.
2585987	06/25/2002	MEDUNITE
2483717	08/28/2001	EMPOWERING PHYSICIANS WITH E-SOLUTIONS
76/038658		
2491524	05/02/2000	PROXYMED
2491525	09/18/2001	PROXYMED
2497195	10/09/2001	PROXYMED EMPOWERING PHYSICIANS WITH ESOL
2735294	07/08/2003	WHERE HEALTHCARE CONNECTS
2680425	01/28/2003	MEDUNITE
2615354	09/03/2002	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS
2615355	09/03/2002	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS
2615356	09/03/2002	THE EVOLUTION OF HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIONS

NY453992.1 20389110079 12/19/2005 lh

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
2903699	11/16/2004	FLEETWATCH
2887707	09/21/2004	PROXYCLAIM
78/221153	03/04/2003	PROXYTRACKER
2936878	03/29/2005	PROXYCLAIM
2907261	11/30/2004	PROXYTRACKER

NY453992.1 !0389110079 2/19/2005 lh

RECORDED: 01/04/2006